

2SSB 6187 - S AMD 581

By Senator Robinson

WITHDRAWN 02/12/2024

1 On page 1, line 9, after "of" strike "~~((an expanded pilot))~~ a"
2 and insert "an expanded pilot"

3 On page 1, line 20, after "in the" strike "~~((pilot))~~" and insert
4 "pilot"

5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, strike "~~((7) This~~
6 ~~section expires June 30, 2024.))~~" and insert "(7) This section
7 expires June 30, ~~((2024))~~ 2025."

2SSB 6187 - S AMD 581

By Senator Robinson

WITHDRAWN 02/12/2024

8 On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "corrections;" strike "and
9 amending RCW 72.09.775" and insert "amending RCW 72.09.775; and
10 providing an expiration date"

EFFECT: Restores language that the body scanner program will continue as a pilot and sets an expiration date of June 30, 2025.

--- END ---